OIFE						
(A) (A) (A) (A) (A)	22-2003					
Form P10-1395	5 <u>5</u> 5385			COMMERCE ademark Office		
Tab settings	<u>▼</u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:  1. Name of conveying party(ies): Eckhard Hansen Gerhard Reichert	2. Name and add Name: Klober Internal Address	ress of receiving	ng party(ies)			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? Yes No						
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other	Street Address D-88662, Ube	Rauensteinsteinserlingen, Germa				
08/18/2003 Execution Date:	City:		_	∕es 🔽 No		
Application number(s) or patient number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new appl A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/178,758	B. Patent No.(	s)				
Additional numbers attached? Yes ✓ No						
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Colleen J. McKiernan	6. Total number of	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	40.00			
Name:Brown Martin Haller & McClain Internal Address:	<b>✓</b> Enclosed	to be charged				
Street Address: 1660 Union Street	8. Deposit accour					
City: San Diego State: CA Zip: 92101						
	THIS SPACE					
9. Signature.  Colleen J. McKiernan, Reg. No. 48,570  Name of Person Signing	L'UL.	<u>:</u> -	09/08/2003 Date			
Total number of pages including cov	Signature er sheet, attachments, a	nd documents.	3)	-		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231						

09/17/2003

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

**PATENT** 

REEL: 014479 FRAME: 0748

## **ASSIGNMENT**

## TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, be it known that we, Eckhard Hansen, a Swiss citizen, having a place of residence at Hauptstrasse 176, CH-9430, St. Margrethen, Germany, and ;Gerhard Reichert, a German citizen, having a place of residence at Glashäusleweg 13, 88709, Meersburg, Germany, have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Klöber GmbH, a German corporation, having a place of business at Rauensteinstrasse 18, D-88662 Überlingen, Germany, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention relating to OFFICE SWIVEL CHAIR, by us devised and the application for United States Patent therefor executed by us on even date herewith preparatory to filing the same in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and all original and reissue patents granted thereof, and all divisions, continuations-in-part, and continuations thereof, including the subject-matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all foreign rights to said invention, and covenant that we have full right to do so, and agree that we will communicate to said corporation or its representatives all facts known to us respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Docket: 2633-PD11

PATENT REEL: 014479 FRAME: 0749 The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto the said corporation in keeping with this Assignment.

Done at <u>St</u> 2003.	. Margareten	`	this <u>18</u> day of August,
WITNESS:			
Date: 6.11.	1940	Name: _	Eckhard Hansen
Done at <u>St.</u> 2003.	Margreten,		thistay of August,
WITNESS:		G	erhard Reichert
Date: 18	.08.03	Name: _	GERMANID REICHENT
WITNESS: Date 18.08.0	3	Name	Jehren Jehren Silver Brunner
Date 18.08.0	3	Name	Lieselotte Hansen
Docket: 2633-PD11			

**RECORDED: 09/10/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 014479 FRAME: 0750